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PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 11) . 11 100.00 
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL. 0 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 6,042 472 2,605 2,961 4 

Straight Party 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Republican Party (REP) . 2,607 83.29 204 1,157 1,243 3 
Democratic Party (DEM) . 484 15.46 41 202 240 1 
Libertarian Party (LIB). 33 1.05 4 8 21 0 
Green Party (GRN). 6 .19 0 1 5 0 

Total . 3,130 249 1,368 1,509 4 
Over Votes . 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes . 2,911 222 1,237 1,452 0 

President and Vice President 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Donald J. Trump/ Mike Pence (REP) 4,819 80.46 341 2,131 2,344 3 
Hillary Clinton/ Tim Kaine (DEM) 936 15.63 89 376 470 1 
Gary Johnson/ William Weld (LIB) 162 2.70 25 48 89 0 
Jill Stein/ Ajamu Baraka (GRN) 21 .35 2 8 11 0 
WRITE- IN. 51 .85 5 17 29 0 

Total . 5,989 462 2,580 2,943 4 
Over Votes . 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes . 53 10 25 18 0 

United States Representative, District 19 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Jodey Arrington (REP) 4,848 89.56 360 2,130 2,355 3 
Troy Bonar (LIB) . 354 6.54 33 121 200 0 
Mark Lawson (GRN). 211 3.90 19 74 118 0 

Total . 5,413 412 2,325 2,673 3 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes . 629 60 280 288 1 

Railroad Commissioner 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Wayne Christian (REP) 4,380 76.03 318 1,934 2,125 3 
Grady Yarbrough (DEM) 975 16.92 88 390 496 1 
Mark Miller (LIB). 297 5.16 32 108 157 0 
Martina Salinas (GRN) 109 1.89 7 44 58 0 

Total 5,761 445 2,476 2,836 4 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 281 27 129 125 0 
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Justice, Supreme Court. Place 3 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Debra Lehrmann (REP). 4,512 78.35 325 1,991 2,193 3 
Mike Westergren (DEM) 931 16.17 94 360 476 1 
Kathie Glass (LIB) 203 3.52 24 75 104 0 
Rodolfo Rivera Munoz (GRN). 113 1. 96 4 43 66 0 

Total 5,759 447 2,469 2,839 4 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 283 25 136 122 0 

Justice, Supreme Court. Place 5 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Paul Green (REP) . 4,538 79.24 342 1,990 2,203 3 
Dori Contreras Garza (DEM). 962 16.80 79 393 489 1 
Tom Oxford (LIB) . 168 2.93 16 56 96 0 
Charles E. Waterbury (GRN). 59 1.03 6 17 36 0 

Total 5,727 443 2,456 2,824 4 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 315 29 149 137 0 

Justice, Supreme Court. Place 9 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Eva Guzman (REP) . 4,401 76.95 319 1,946 2,133 3 
Savannah Robinson (DEM). 992 17.35 94 395 502 1 
Don Fulton (LIB) . 206 3.60 23 66 117 0 
Jim Chisholm (GRN) 120 2.10 7 41 72 0 

Total 5,719 443 2,448 2,824 4 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 323 29 157 137 0 

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals. Place 2 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Mary Lou Keel (REP) . 4,447 78.02 319 1,966 2,159 3 
Lawrence "Larry" Meyers (DEM). 993 17.42 96 390 506 1 
Mark Ash (LIB). 208 3.65 26 67 115 0 
Adam King Blackwell Reposa (GRN). 52 .91 2 18 32 0 

Total 5,700 443 2,441 2,812 4 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 342 29 164 149 0 

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals. Place 5 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Scott Walker (REP) 4,539 79.41 334 1,990 2,212 3 
Betsy Johnson (DEM) . 961 16.81 88 380 492 1 
William Bryan Strange, III (LIB). 146 2.55 19 54 73 0 
Judith Sanders-Castro (GRN) 70 1. 22 2 28 40 0 

Total 5,716 443 2,452 2,817 4 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 326 29 153 144 0 



SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL Joint General Election Report EL45A Page 003 

VOL 5 PAGE 376 Jones County, Texas 
November 8, 2016 

Run Date:11/15/16 03:34 PM 

TOTAL VOTES % ABSENTEE EARLY VOTING ELECTION DAY PROVISIONAL 

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 6 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Michael E. Keasler (REP) 4,490 78.84 320 1,969 2,198 3 
Robert Burns (DEM) 989 17.37 102 390 496 1 
Mark W. Bennett (LIB) 216 3.79 22 80 114 0 

Total . 5,695 444 2,439 2,808 4 
Over Votes . 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 347 28 166 153 0 

Member, State Board of Education. District 15 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Marty Rowley (REP) 4,963 100.00 363 2,141 2,456 3 

Total . 4,963 363 2,141 2,456 3 
Over Votes . 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 1,079 109 464 505 1 

State Senator, District 28 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Charles Perry (REP) 4,971 100.00 363 2,137 2,468 3 

Total . 4,971 363 2,137 2,468 3 
Over Votes . 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes . 1,071 109 468 493 1 

State Representative, District 71 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Stan Lambert (REP) 4,871 84.54 356 2,129 2,383 3 
Pierce LoPachin (DEM) 891 15.46 87 346 457 1 

Total 5,762 443 2,475 2,840 4 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes . 280 29 130 121 0 

Justice. 11th Court of Appeals District, Place 3 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
John Bailey (REP). 4,977 100.00 359 2,149 2,466 3 

Total . 4,977 359 2,149 2,466 3 
Over Votes . 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes . 1,065 113 456 495 1 

District Attorney, 259th Judicial District 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Joe Edd Boaz (REP) 5,012 100.00 368 2,167 2,474 3 

Total 5,012 368 2,167 2,474 3 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes . 1,030 104 438 487 1 
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County Attorney 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Chad Cowan (REP) 5,131 100.00 370 2,225 2,533 3 

Total 5,131 370 2,225 2,533 3 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 911 102 380 428 1 

Sheriff 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Greg Arnwine (REP) 5,107 100.00 373 2,224 2,507 3 

Total 5,107 373 2,224 2,507 3 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 935 99 381 454 1 

County Tax Assessor-Collector 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Mary Ann Lovelady (REP). 5,282 100.00 386 2,288 2,605 3 

Total 5,282 386 2,288 2,605 3 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 760 86 317 356 1 

County Commissioner. Precinct No. 1 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
James Clawson (REP) 1.001 100.00 83 549 369 0 

Total 1,001 83 549 369 0 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 242 20 113 109 0 

County Commissioner. Precinct No. 3 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Ross Davis (REP) 1.448 100.00 92 496 858 2 

Total 1.448 92 496 858 2 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 173 20 57 95 1 

Constable 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Scotty Hansen (REP) 5,090 100.00 367 2,206 2,514 3 

Total 5,090 367 2,206 2,514 3 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 952 105 399 447 1 
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Proposition. Hamlin Hospital District 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
FOR 255 23.18 30 91 134 0 
AGAINST. 845 76.82 68 498 279 0 

Total 1. 100 98 589 413 0 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 35 12 10 13 0 

Trustee. Anson ISO 
Vote for 2 

(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Danny Jimenez . 1tf\ ;,476 19.82 34 228 214 0 
Danny Jimenez . ....333 13.86 24 156 153 0 
Keith Jones. 

: \2.,\\ 
,.734 30.56 60 364 310 0 

Keith Jones. ...477 19.86 49 233 195 0 
Glen Overby. 3W. ✓268 11.16 23 128 117 0 
Glen Overby. '-114 4.75 5 51 58 0 

Total 2,402 195 1,160 1,047 0 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 424 33 214 177 0 

Place 1 - Board of Trustees. Hawley ISO 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Randy L. Scott. 853 65.16 61 301 491 0 
Emilia Moreno 456 34.84 12 183 260 1 

Total 1,309 73 484 751 1 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 182 16 83 80 3 

Place 2 - Board of Trustees. Hawley ISO 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Sherali Ramzanali. 168 12.95 10 53 105 0 
Nathan Knight 1,129 87.05 62 428 638 1 

Total 1,297 72 481 743 1 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 194 17 86 88 3 

Place 3 - Board of Trustees. Hawley ISO 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Arie Ramzanali. 102 7.81 7 35 60 0 
Paul Stokes. 479 36.68 23 182 273 1 
Troy Bristow 725 55.51 41 269 415 0 

Total 1,306 71 486 748 1 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 185 18 81 83 3 
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Board of Trustee. Lueders-Avoca ISO 
Vote for 2 

(WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Pete Lopez . 169 40.24 8 39 122 0 
Jodi Wilfong 133 31.67 11 43 79 0 
Jeremy Brann 118 28.10 4 31 83 0 

Total 420 23 113 284 0 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 196 15 45 136 0 

Councilmember. District 1, Stamford 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Haleigh Malone Newby. 64 43.84 3 25 36 0 
Melinda Smith 82 56.16 6 49 27 0 

Total 146 9 74 63 0 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 28 3 16 9 0 

Councilmember. District 2. Stamford 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Burney Herman 43 22.28 2 14 27 0 
Ken Roberson 83 43.01 6 48 29 0 
Rey Alvarez. 67 34.72 4 25 38 0 

Total 193 12 87 94 0 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 17 1 8 8 0 

Councilmember. District 3, Stamford 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Jimmy Doan . 210 72.66 16 110 84 0 
Kody Whitworth. 79 27.34 6 33 40 0 

Total 289 22 143 124 0 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 29 5 9 15 0 
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School Board Trustee, Stamford ISO 
Vote for 3 

(WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Gwen Baker 

. E}51 
8.07 15 96 140 0 

Gwen Baker . . S'Y' 152 4.89 11 58 83 0 
Gwen Baker. . 136 4.37 9 55 72 0 
Jennifer Caddell . E314 10 .10 20 152 142 0 
Jennifer Caddell . 6'W- 145 4.66 9 79 57 0 
Jennifer Caddell . 123 3.96 9 66 48 0 
Cary McClintock . El8 13.44 21 181 216 0 
Cary McClintock · 1o1 164 5.28 9 76 79 0 
Cary McClintock . 25 4.02 9 52 64 0 
Lindy Patton '+t4 E.330 

10.61 19 162 149 0 
Lindy Patton . 102 3.28 6 46 50 0 
Lindy Patton . 62 1. 99 5 27 30 0 
Doug Terrell 

~6iE2~; 
8.39 16 117 128 0 

Doug Terre 11 3.12 4 40 53 0 
Doug Terrell . 94 3.02 4 41 49 0 
Gordon Pete Anders . E.,212 6.82 17 109 86 0 
Gordon Pete Anders "JJ'? 74 2.38 6 38 30 0 
Gordon Pete Anders . 49 1.58 6 26 17 0 

Total 3,109 195 1,421 1.493 0 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 323 48 94 181 0 

School Board Trustee, Stamford ISO, Unexpired Term 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Jason Hall . 675 100.00 40 310 325 0 

Total 675 40 310 325 0 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 469 41 195 233 0 

Proposition, City of Hamlin 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Yes 566 84.60 52 342 172 0 
No. 103 15.40 7 60 36 0 

Total 669 59 402 208 0 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 51 9 21 21 0 

Local Option Election. City of Hamlin 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
For 532 74.30 43 313 176 0 
Against . 184 25.70 25 106 53 0 

Total 716 68 419 229 0 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 4 0 4 0 0 
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Mayor. City of Anson 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Mike Herndon 357 47.22 27 175 155 0 
Sara Alfaro. 399 52.78 32 186 181 0 

Total 756 59 361 336 0 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 49 4 28 17 0 

Alderman. Place 1. City of Anson 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Linda Powell 438 57.94 29 207 202 0 
Larry White. 318 42.06 29 156 133 0 

Total 756 58 363 335 0 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 49 5 26 18 0 

Alderman, Place 5, City of Anson, Unexpired Term 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Nolan Lindsey. 160 22.73 12 72 76 0 
Robert Patterson 294 41.76 23 147 124 0 
Terra Ortega 250 35.51 20 120 110 0 

Total 704 55 339 310 0 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 101 8 50 43 0 

Proposition No. 1, City of Anson 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
FOR 426 55.91 30 193 203 0 
AGAINST. 336 44.09 28 174 134 0 

Total 762 58 367 337 0 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 43 5 22 16 0 

City Council. City of Lueders 
Vote for 3 

(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Misty Stevens . 70 26.52 3 7 60 0 
Daina Moore. 61 23.11 6 8 47 0 
Dustin Sweet 47 17.80 7 5 35 0 
Alissa Kimbrough 44 16.67 0 6 38 0 
Steve Sweet. 42 15.91 6 7 29 0 

Total 264 22 33 209 0 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 72 8 0 64 0 
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Proposition 891. City of Lueders 
Vote for 1 

(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
FOR 46 46.94 3 5 38 0 
AGAINST. 52 53.06 3 6 43 0 

Total 98 6 11 81 0 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 14 4 0 10 0 

Trustee. Roby CISD 
Vote for 3 

(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
Cindy Ramirez. 0 0 0 0 0 
Danny Carrion 1 11.11 0 1 0 0 
Chris Estes. 6 66.67 0 5 1 0 
Jeff Posey. 2 22.22 0 2 0 0 

Total 9 0 8 1 0 
Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 

Under Votes 9 0 7 2 0 


